### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6624400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/13/2019	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FIRTIVA CORPORATION	06/13/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIRTIVA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	10981 WILLOW VALLEY CT.	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89135-1711	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8316390	
Patent Number:	10116999	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (857)400-3780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-912-0969

**Email:** brian.landry@saul.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. LANDRY, SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP

Address Line 1: 131 DARTMOUTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 501

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	381819.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN R. LANDRY
SIGNATURE:	/Brian R. Landry/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=38258756-v1-FIRTIVA CORPORATION - NV Articles of Merger filed on June 13, 2019#page1.tif source=38258756-v1-FIRTIVA CORPORATION - NV Articles of Merger filed on June 13, 2019#page2.tif source=38258756-v1-FIRTIVA CORPORATION - NV Articles of Merger filed on June 13, 2019#page3.tif

PATENT 506577619 REEL: 055731 FRAME: 0768

source=38258756-v1-FIRTIVA CORPORATION - NV Articles of Merger filed on June 13, 2019#page4.tif source=38258756-v1-FIRTIVA CORPORATION - NV Articles of Merger filed on June 13, 2019#page5.tif source=38258756-v1-FIRTIVA CORPORATION - NV Articles of Merger filed on June 13, 2019#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 055731 FRAME: 0769





## **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 1

Filed in the Office of	Business Number
Q n 12 C.	E0275562019-2
Borbara K. Cegarste	Filing Number
S	20190255509-48
Secretary of State	Filed On
State Of Nevada	06/13/2019
State Of Nevatia	Number of Pages
	6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constit	tuent entity (NRS 92A.200):	
If there are more than four merging entities, ch containing the required information for each ac	eck box and attach an 8 1/2 Iditional entity from article	" x 11" blank sheet one.
FIRTIVA CORPORATION		
Name of merging entity		
California	Corporation	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
Name of merging entity		·
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
Name of merging entity		
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
Name of merging entity		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
and,		
FIRTIVA CORPORATION		
Name of surviving entity		
Nevada	Corporation	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1

PATENT

**REEL: 055731 FRAME: 0770** 

<sup>\*</sup> Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	Attn:					
	c/o:			·		
Cha					!	
Choose one						
(NRS	undersigned decl 5 92A.200).	ares that a plan o	f merger has be	en adopt	ed by each co	nstituent e
The u	undersigned deck y (NRS 92A.180),	ares that a plan o	f merger has be	en adopt	ed by the pare	nt domest
Owner's and	nroval (NRS 924 :	200) (antions a h	ar a must be us		anlicable for a	nah antitul
		200) (options a, b				• •
If the	re are more than	200) (options a, b four merging enti d information for	ties, check box	and atta	ch an 8 1/2" x 1	11" blank s
If the conta	re are more than aining the require e four.	four merging enti d information for	ties, check box	and atta	ch an 8 1/2" x 1	11" blank s
If the conta	re are more than aining the require	four merging enti d information for required from	ties, check box	and atta	ch an 8 1/2" x 1	11" blank s
If the conta articl	re are more than aining the require e four. approval was not	four merging enti d information for required from	ties, check box each additiona	and atta	ch an 8 1/2" x 1	11" blank s
If the conta articl	re are more than aining the require e four.	four merging enti d information for required from	ties, check box each additiona	and atta	ch an 8 1/2" x 1	11" blank s
If the conta articl (a) Owner's	re are more than aining the require e four. approval was not of merging entity	four merging entid information for required from	ties, check box each additiona	and atta l entity fr	ch an 8 1/2" x on the approp	11" blank s
If the conta articl (a) Owner's	re are more than aining the require e four. approval was not of merging entity merging entity	four merging entid information for required from	ties, check box each additiona	and atta l entity fr	ch an 8 1/2" x on the approp	11" blank s
If the conta articl (a) Owner's  Name of	re are more than aining the require e four. approval was not of merging entity of merging entity	four merging entid information for required from the policable of the poli	ties, check box each additiona	and atta l entity fr	ch an 8 1/2" x on the approp	11" blank s
If the conta articl (a) Owner's  Name of	re are more than aining the require e four. approval was not of merging entity merging entity	four merging entid information for required from the policable of the poli	ties, check box each additiona	and atta l entity fr	ch an 8 1/2" x on the approp	11" blank s
If the conta articl (a) Owner's  Name of the contact of the contac	re are more than aining the require e four. approval was not of merging entity of merging entity of merging entity	four merging entident information for required from the required f	ties, check box each additiona	and atta l entity fr	ch an 8 1/2" x on the approp	11" blank s
If the conta articl (a) Owner's  Name of the contact of the contac	re are more than aining the require e four. approval was not of merging entity of merging entity	four merging entident information for required from the required f	ties, check box each additiona	and atta l entity fr	ch an 8 1/2" x on the approp	11" blank s
If the conta articl (a) Owner's  Name of the contact of the contac	re are more than aining the require e four. approval was not of merging entity of merging entity of merging entity	four merging entident information for required from the required f	ties, check box each additiona	and atta l entity fr	ch an 8 1/2" x on the approp	11" blank s

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15



(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of \*:

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

FIRTIVA CORPORATION	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of <b>merging</b> entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
FIRTIVA CORPORATION	
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3

<sup>\*</sup> Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger,



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The plan of merger has been approved by the public officer or other person whose approval articles of incorporation of the domestic corpo	of the plan of merger is required by the
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of <b>merging</b> entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
Name of <b>surviving</b> entity, if applicable	

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A,160):

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15



### **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

i) Amendments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide article numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:	
6) Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):	
(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;	
Or,  (b) The entire plan of margar is an file at the registered office of the guardian limited liable.	.1114
(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liable company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).	ility
7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)	
Date: Time:	

\* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 1-5-15



## **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer each Nevada limited partnership; All generatorship; A manager of each Nevada limitemember if there are no managers; A trustee	al partners of each Nevac iited-liability company wi	da limited-liability limited th managers or one
If there are more than four merging e containing the required information f	ntities, check box and att	ach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank si
FIRTIVA CORPORATION		
Name of merging entity		
X Februt Eidman	President	6/13/2019
Signature	Title	Date
Name of <b>merging</b> entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of <b>merging</b> entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of <b>merging</b> entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
and,		
FIRTIVA CORPORATION		
Name of surviving entity		
X Robert Bidman	President	6/13/2019
Signature	Title	Date

\* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 1-5-15

PATENT REEL: 055731 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 03/26/2021